PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE OF ELECTION FOR THE COTTONWOOD GRASS CREEK WATERSHED IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT DIRECTORS

On November 8, 2016, the Washakie County Conservation District and the Hot Springs Conservation District will hold a Board of Director election for the Cottonwood Grass Creek Watershed Improvement District, for the purpose of electing one (1) director for a three-year term.

Qualified candidates (must own land within the Cottonwood/Grass Creek Watershed Improvement District and be registered to vote) may file for election between August 10, 2016 and August 29, 2016. Interested candidates may obtain an application for election at the Washakie County Conservation District Office by calling 347-2456 ext. 101, or the Hot Springs Conservation District by calling 864-3977. The deadline for filing an application for the director election is August 29, 2016 and must be physically received by that date, to be valid.

Applications can be mailed to the Washakie County Conservation District at 208 Shiloh Road in Worland, Wyoming 82401 or the Hot Springs Conservation District at 601 Broadway, Suite A in Thermopolis, Wyoming 82443.

Filing Officer: Victoria Dietz

July 12, 2016